PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGKUI TAN	06/09/2016
QING XU	06/09/2016
QIAN FU	06/09/2016
SANGJUN PARK	06/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAM RESEARCH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4650 CUSHING PARKWAY	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15179792	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)842-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-842-1300

Email: dwold@beyerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51887

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-1887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAM1P538/3978-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=3978-1US_LAM1P538_Assignment#page1.tif source=3978-1US_LAM1P538_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503866920 REEL: 038882 FRAME: 0895

(Atty. Docket No. LAM1P538/3978-1US), (check one)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

LINE EDGE ROUGHNESS IMPROVEMENT WITH PHOTON-ASSISTED PLASMA PROCESS

which b	th I have executed a U.S ears U.S. Application N a U.S. provisional app	To. <u>15/179,792</u> .	even dat (Not acco	te herewith. (A ompanying)	ccompanying)
_	nd valuable consideration undersigned inventor,	-	ciency of	which is here	by
of business at <u>4650</u> interest in any and	and transfer to Lam Re Cushing Parkway, Fred all improvements and in on (including foreign pa	mont, CA 94538 ("ASS enventions disclosed in,	SIGNEE applicati	"), the entire roons based upo	ight, title and n, and
*	and request the Commis application or any divis are ASSIGNEE.		-		
perform any acts w application, as well	ecute all papers and dochich are reasonably necessary derivative applications from security from sec	essary in connection wi cations thereof, foreign	ith the pr	osecution of s	aid
the ASSIGNEE, its	he terms, covenants and successors, assigns and the inventor's heirs, le	d other legal representat	tives, and		
	d represent that I have neat conflicts with this as		enter int	o any assignm	ent, contract,
	nd request my attorney, recordal of this assignr		ne Applic	cation No	in
Signed on t	he date indicated beside	e my signature.			
1) Signature: Typed Name:	Zhongkui TAN		Date:	6/9/2016	
2) Signature: Typed Name:	Qing XU		Date:	6/9/2016	
Atty Docket No.: LAM1F	P538/3978-1US	Page 1 of 2			

PATENT REEL: 038882 FRAME: 0896

3)	Signature:	Glan Fu	Date:	6/9/2016
,	Typed Name:	Qian FU		
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Sangjun Park Sangjun PARK	Date:	6/9/2016
If sign	ed outside the	United States of America, have two witnesse	s who al	so sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	

Atty Docket No.: LAM1P538/3978-1US Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038882 FRAME: 0897